PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT / HEAD CLERK (BS-16) IN THE PUNJAB
LOCAL GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/97108526

2/97101124

3/97103986

4/97108247

5/97101095

6/97106237

7/97108049

11/97101893

12/97104115

16/97105001

19/97100362

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

ABDULLAH BIN MASOOD
MASOOD-UD-DIN AHMAD

MUHAMMAD HAMZA
SHAFQAT RASOOL

EHSAN UR REHMAN
GHULAM RASOOL SHAHID

FARWA IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

ABDUL REHMAN
MUHAMMAD AFZAL

WAQAR AHMAD
MUHAMMAD BASHIR

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

HEERA MUSHTAQ
MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ

HIFSA IQBAL
IQBAL LATIF

ZOYA SHAFQUAT
SHAFQUAT RASOOL

SAMINA MUBARAK
MUBARAK ALI DOGAR

DOMICILE

SHEIKHUPURA

M. GARH

PAKPATTAN

FAISALABAD

T.T. SINGH

MULTAN

SAHIWAL

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

T.T. SINGH
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From Pre-page

14 Posts of Assistant / Head clerk (BS-16)
in Local Government & Community Development

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
23/97104071 SADAF MANSAF BAHAWAL NAGAR
MANSAF ALI

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

.18/97100007 RIZWAN AFZAL RAWALPINDI
MUHAMMAD AFZAL

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

24/97107319 DAUD JOHN LODHRAN
SAMUEL JOHN

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 10-09-2020
CASE NO. 01-RG-2020
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