

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **ASSISTANT / HEAD CLERK (BS-16) IN THE PUNJAB LOCAL GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT.**

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/97108526	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH MUSHTAQ AHMAD	SHEIKHUPURA
2/97101124	ABDULLAH BIN MASOOD MASOOD-UD-DIN AHMAD	M. GARH
3/97103986	MUHAMMAD HAMZA SHAFQAT RASOOL	PAKPATTAN
4/97108247	EHSAN UR REHMAN GHULAM RASOOL SHAHID	FAISALABAD
5/97101095	FARWA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	T.T. SINGH
6/97106237	ABDUL REHMAN MUHAMMAD AFZAL	MULTAN
7/97108049	WAQAR AHMAD MUHAMMAD BASHIR	SAHIWAL
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA	
11/97101893	HEERA MUSHTAQ MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ	SAHIWAL
12/97104115	HIFSA IQBAL IQBAL LATIF	LAHORE
16/97105001	ZOYA SHAFQUAT SHAFQUAT RASOOL	FAISALABAD
19/97100362	SAMINA MUBARAK MUBARAK ALI DOGAR	T.T. SINGH

From Pre-page

14 Posts of Assistant / Head clerk (BS-16) in Local Government & Community Development

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

23/97104071 SADAF MANSAF BAHAWAL NAGAR

MANSAF ALI

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

_18/97100007 RIZWAN AFZAL RAWALPINDI

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

24/97107319 DAUD JOHN LODHRAN

SAMUEL JOHN

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 10-09-2020 **CASE NO.** 01-RG-2020